P.2/4

11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-			
Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
_Tab_sellings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	* *	▼ ▼	-
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)
S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc.		Name: Whitmire M	ticro-Gen Research Laboratories, Inc.
		Internal Address: _ 	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? 📮 Yes 🏩 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	🖫 Merger	Street Address: 3568 Tree Court Boulevard	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
	_		
□ Other			0 10 20 1100
		City: St. Louis	State: <u>MO</u> Zip: 63122
Execution Date: May 18, 2004		Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
,,		4,959,923, D33	5,912; D325,954
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of appl	ications and patents involved:
		7 T-1-1 f /07 OCD 0	44) # 120.00
Name: Warren R. Bovee		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00	
Internal Address: M/S 509		🗐 Enclosed	
		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		,	
		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address; 8310 16th Street		c. Doposit docodini (jai	11001.
Off Cot Addibas.		50-0231	
City: Sturtevant State: W	/I Zip: 53177-0902	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy			
is a true copy of the original doc	cument.	e.	- ///
Warren R. Boyee	(1,1/4)	Men It Day	~ <u>720/64</u>
Name of Person Signing Signature Date <u>Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:</u> 3			
i otal nu	rriper of pages including cover	_sneet, attachments, and doct	uments: 🤌

WWPLAW/COMMUNICATION

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Filed together with a new patent application to:
Mall Stop Patent Application
Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450 Alexendrie, VA 22313-1450

Not filed with new patent application to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 **PATENT**

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 **REEL: 014653 FRAME: 0226**

Assignment and License

Execution Copy

S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc. ("Johnson") having offices at 1525 Howe Street, Racine, WI 53403, is the owner by assignment from the inventors of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patents listed, below, together with all patents and patent applications, substantially identical to or claiming priority therefrom, world-wide, and all letters patent or comparable rights issuing therefrom (collectively, the "Patents"). Without limitation, "Patents" shall include utility patents as well as design patents and design registrations.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Johnson hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Whitmire Micro-Gen Research Laboratories, Inc. ("Whitmire"), having offices at 3568 Tree Court Ind. Blvd., St. Louis, MO., the full and entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

Whitmire hereby grants Johnson an exclusive license, together with the right to sublicense its affiliates, world-wide, paid-up, royalty-free, and irrevocable (the "License"), to make, have made, import, use, sell, and offer for sale all inventions covered by the claims of any of the Patents. Except with respect to the right to sublicense its affiliates, the License shall not be sublicensed and shall not be transferable. The License shall be without limitation, extending to all fields of use and channels of trade except the manufacture, import, use, distribution, or sale for or to Industrial Channels of Trade. "Industrial Channels of Trade" shall mean trade channels through which commercial formulated and sized specialty chemical products normally travel and in which such products and related services are offered for sale to commercial, industrial, and institutional end users only but specifically excluding all channels through which consumers purchase consumer products now or in the future. Thus, by way of example and without limitation, the License is exclusive for products and sales directed to the consumer market, including products and sales in food, drug, mass merchandising, do-it-yourself stores, and comparable channels of trade that make products available for direct purchase by consumers, whether or not commercial, industrial, and institutional end users also purchase products from the same channels of trade provided however, that the sale of products to food, drug, mass merchandising, do-it-yourself stores and comparable channels of trade for their own internal consumption and not for resale, shall constitute purchases by commercial end users in the Industrial Channels of Trade. Whitmire shall have no obligation to maintain any of the Patents.

The U.S. Patents:

U.S. Pat. No. 4,959,923

U.S. Pat. No. D335,912

U.S. Pat. No. D325,954

Agreed:

S. C. Johnson & Son. Inc.

Whitmire Micro-Gen Research Laboratories, Inc.

By: Keith Kennedy, Ph. D.

RECORDED: 05/20/2004

Director Worldwide Insect Control/

Shave

Date: 4 may 2004

Andy Symons

President

SCI contract number: 2003-0049-LIC